Black (the "Borrower"), 
unconditionally promises to pay to the order of Bank, its successors and assigns, without 
setoff, at its offices indicated at the beginning of this Note, or at such other place as may be 
designated by Bank, the principal amount of Five Hundred Sixty Five Million Dollars 
($565,000,000.00), or, if less, the aggregate principal amount of the outstanding Loans (as 
defined in the Loan Agreement hereinafter referred to) made by Bank to Borrower pursuant 
to the Loan Agreement, together with interest computed daily on the outstanding principal